FORM PTO-1595 (modified)	03-03-2			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI
(Rev 6-93) <b>REC</b>			3HEET	Patent and Trademark Offic
To the Director of the United States Paten	102379	108 Fiease record	the attached origin	al documents or copies thereof
Name of conveying parties:		2. Name an	d address of rece	iving party:
Brian D. Wylie  Mark Straub	2-27-03			
		2866 E	Appliance Com Bud's Drive Durg, WI 5371	- •
				₩ 8 • 1 • 2 • 2 • 3 • 3 • 3 • 4 • 3 • 4 • 4 • 5 • 6 • 6 • 7 • 7 • 8 • 8 • 8 • 8 • 8 • 8 • 8 • 8 • 8 • 8
Additional conveying party(ies)  Noture of conveyance:	3			ar en En la compaña En la compaña de la compaña
ASSIGNMENT				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Execution Date: February 7, 2003		Additional na	ame(s) & address(	es) attached? NO
4. Application number(s) or patent numb	per(s):			S. Co
If this is being filed together with a ne	ew application, the	execution da	te of the applicati	on is:
A. Patent Application Number(s):		В. Р	atent Number(s):	
10/265,219				
	Additional numbe	ers attached? N	o	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total nun	nber of application	ns/patents involved: 1
Rick L. Abegglen		7. Total fee	(37 C.F.R. § 3.41	1): \$40.00
FOLEY & LARDNER		X Check I	Enclosed	
150 East Gilman Street		Charge	to deposit accour	nt
P.O. Box 1497 Madison, Wisconsin 537	03		ccount number:	50-2350
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature:  To the best of my knowledge and is a true copy of the original document. fees which may be required in this matter	The Commissioner	is hereby auti	horized to charge	
Rick L. Abegglen	_ <u>/9/</u>	۸ــ		February 21, 2003
Name of person signing		Signature	1	Date
2003 ECOOPER 00000120 10265219	number of pages i	ncludina cove	er sheet, attachme	ents, and document: 4
40.00 OP TOTAL	or pages i		. 3.1001/ 41100111110	and doubling the
1				

003.413430.1

PATENT REEL: 013790 FRAME: 0375

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Brian D. Wylie of Verona, Wisconsin and Mark Straub of Janesville, Wisconsin (hereinafter "ASSIGNORS"), are co-inventors of a METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR APPLIANCE CONTROL AND STATUS DISPLAY, for which application is being made for Letters Patent in the United States, Serial No. 10/265,219, filed October 4, 2002; and

WHEREAS, Wolf Appliance Company, LLC (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a Wisconsin limited liability company having its principal office in Fitchburg, Wisconsin, is desirous of acquiring an interest in said invention and application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which by ASSIGNORS from ASSIGNEE is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNORS, by these presents, do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE their full and exclusive right, title, and interest for the territory of the United States of America, its territories and possessions, and for all foreign countries, in and to said invention as described in the above application and in and to said patent application; said invention, application, and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE for its own use and behoof, and for its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNORS had this Assignment and sale not been made.

And said ASSIGNORS do hereby agree that they will aid said ASSIGNEE in the prosecution of any other application for Letters Patent that said ASSIGNEE may wish to make covering the herein identified invention, in vesting in said ASSIGNEE like exclusive right, title

PATENT REEL: 013790 FRAME: 0376 and interest in and to all such other applications and Letters Patent in similar proportion, and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving any application for Letters Patent herein contemplated; and that they will execute and deliver to said ASSIGNEE any and all additional papers that may be requested by said ASSIGNEE to fully carry out the terms of this Assignment.

<b>C</b>	
	Executed this 7th day of Februar, 2002. 2003
	ASSIGNOR:
	Brian D. Wylie (SEAL)
STATE OF WISCONSIN	)
COUNTY OF Oへと	) ss. _)
ASSIGNOR in the above As	rsonally appeared Brian D. Wylie, to me known to be an signment, who signed the foregoing instrument in my presence and allegations set forth therein as being under oath on the day, 2002. >>> 3
	Dlen
	Notary Public, State of Wisconsin
	My Commission: 1) Permy 4-4

-2-

	Executed this 7 day of February, 2002. 2003	
	ASSIGNOR:	
	Mark Straub (SEAL)	
STATE OF WISCONSIN	)	
COUNTY OF Arry	) ss. _)	
Before me personally appeared Mark Straub, to me known to be an ASSIGNOR in the above Assignment, who signed the foregoing instrument in my presence and made oath before me to the allegations set forth therein as being under oath on the day of day of, 2002.		
	When	
Notary Public, State of Wisconsin		
	My Commission: 15 Character	

-3-

**RECORDED: 02/27/2003**